
COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
Departmental Correspondence 

2’ 

TO Honorable Board of Supervisors 

sh-\‘rE 
HEARING DATE 

FROM _ Pletz. EMS Admmlstrator 

SUBJECT Amendment to the Agreement with Regents of the Unlverslt\, ot C;lllformL~ 

RECOMMENDA.ION 

.4dopt a resolution authorlzlng the President of the Board to execute an amendment to the 
qeement with the Regents of the Unlversq of Callfornla. on behalf of the Um\ erstt! of 
Cahfornla. San Francisco for (UCSF) medical dlrectlon of the emergency medlcal 
services system and medical consultation to the Emergency Medical Services Program 

Baclqround 

Callfornla la\\ prokldes that each local E>lS agency may contract for EMS Medical Director 
serl ices In June 1999. you authorized an agreement with the Regents of the Umverslty of 
Cahfornla to prolxde EMS Medical Dlrector services for San Mateo County for a two-year 
period ending December 3 1 . 3000 The amount of that agreement was S 189.000 The agreement 
provides that LCSF’s employee Dr Karl Sporer would provide the setvlces 

Dr Sporer IS an emergency physlclan at San Francisco General Hospital He has been Its Base 
Hospital Medical Director for SIX years He 1s an Associate Chmcal Professor of Surgery dt 
UCSF and 1s also medical advisor to the Callforma Poison Control Center 

l3scuss1011 

UC SF has pro\ lded excellent EMS MedIcal Director serk ices The proposed amendment extends 
the agreement through December 3 1. 2002 and Increases the total amount of the contract to 
E378.000 ($94.500 per year) Dr Sporer ~111 contmue to probide these serbices 

Term and Fiscal tmpact 

The proposed amendment extends the agreement through December 3 1. 2002 The ma\;mium 
contract amount IS $375.000 Costs associated with this contract for the rem;lmder of FY 3000- 
01 are mcluded m the approved FY 2000-01 EMS budget The EMS program budget does not 
contam county general fknds It 1s current11 funded by the EMS fund which IS derived l?om 
assessments on movmg vlol&on traffic fines. charges to American Medical Response for 
medical oversight services. late response tulle penalties. ;Ind prehospltal personnel certlficatlon 
feer This agreement ~111 not result m cony net county co\t. nor ~11 It create lilture count) 
funded positions 

HEAl. rluERVICE5 \&4CY 



RESOLUTION NO. 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT WITH THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA. 

ON BEE-IALF OF THE L’NIVERSITY OF C‘4LIFORNTA. SAN FRANCISCO 
FOR MEDICr\L DIRECTION OF I’HE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES SYSTEM 

AND MEDICAL CONSULTATION -r-o THE 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROGRAM 

RESOLVED. by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

Cahfomla. that 

WHEREAS. there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for Its conslderatlon 

and ;icceptance an Amendment to the Agreement with The Regents Of The Umverslty Of 

Callforma. On Behalf Of The Unlverslty Of California. San Francisco For MedIcal Du-ectlon Of 

The Emergency Medical Services System And Medical Consultation To The Emergency 

Medical Services Program, reference to uhlch 1s hereby made for further particulars. and 

WHEREAS. the Board has been presented with a form of the Amendment to this 

Agreement and has examined and approved It as to both folm and content and desires to enter 

mto the Xmended Agreement 

NOW, THEREFORE. IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board be. and 1s hereby authorized and directed to execute said Amendment to 

the Agreement for and on behalf of the Count) of San Mateo. and the Clerk of this Board sh‘lll 

attest the Presidents signature thereto 



AiiENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT-: entered Into this day of 

320 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

(heremafter called County ) and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

CXLIFORXA, ON BEH.rlLF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORMA, SAN 

FRAXCISCO (heremafter called Contractor ), 

WITNESSSET ---L----m- 

WHEREAS, on , June 29, 1999 the parties hereto entered Into an agreement 

(heremafter referred to as the Ongmal Agreement ‘) for the fumlshmg of certain sen-Ices by 

Contractor to County as set forth m that Orlgmal Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, it 1s now the mutual desire and Intent of the parties hereto to amend and 

clanfy that Ongmal Agreement, 

NO\\;. THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that the Ongmal 

Agreement 1s amended as follo\vs 

1 Sectton 2, Payments, Paragraph A, Maximum Amount, of the Ongmal 

Agreement IS hereby amended to read as follows 

“2 Payments 

A Maximum Amount. In full conslderatlon of Contractor s 

performance of the services described In Schedule A, the amount that County shall be 

obligated to pay for services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed THREE 

HLKDRED SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS (S378,OOO) for the contract term 

2 Section 12, Term of the Agreement, of the Ongmal Agreement 1s hereby 

amended to read as follows. 

“12. Term of the Agreement 

Subject to comphance with the terms and condltlons of this Agreen: 

the term of this Agreement shall be from January 1, 1999 through December 3 1,2002. T: 

Agreement may be termmated by Contractor, Director of Health Services or her designee 

any time upon one hundred twenty (120) days’ written notice to the other party.” 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that 

1 These amendments are hereby mcorporated and made a part of the Ongnal 

Agreement and subJect to all provisions therein. 

2 All provisions of the Ongmal Agreement, mcludmg all references to audit and 

fiscal mana,oement requirements unless othenvlse amended hereinabove, shall be binding on 

all the parties hereto. 

3 All provisions of the Orngal Agreement, mcludm,o all momtonn,o and 

evaluatron requirements, shall be applicable to all amendments herein 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the 

Agreement of June 29, 1999, be amended accordmgly 

IX WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized 

representatives, have affixed their hand on the day and year first aboL e wntten 

COUNTY OF S.&i MATE0 ATTEST 

BY 
President, Board of Superwsors 

BY 
Clerk of Said Board 

Date Date 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY 
OF CALIFORNIA, ON BEHPLLF OF THE 
UXIVERSITY OF CALIFORNZA, SAN FRANCISCO 
3333 Cahfomra Street, Suite 11 
San Francisco, CA 94 118 

94-6036493 
Federal Employer ID or Number 

By. /f 2 
Signature 

I Date 
Philip C. Hopewell, M.D. (Name) 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
Departmental Correspondence 



- 
\ ) 
1 

COVERAGES I LIMITS OF 1 INCLUOEO ! COVERAGES I LIMITS OF t INCLUDED 1 


